Project List for 2022 - 2023

The PBID annual plan allocates 75% of the budget for Environmental
Enhancements and 14% for Economic Enhancements. POA’s current security
contract falls under Environmental Enhancements as well as the tree light
program and landscaping. Please see attached budget for budgeted expense for
these items. In addition, the projects listed below will be undertaken in 2022 -
2023. The cost analysis is a best guess estimated on current pricing levels.

1. Dedicated security for Main Steet on Friday & Saturday Nights: 4 to 12 pm
Spring & Fall Months cost: $14,560

2. Single pole Christmas decorations: 42 poles
Cost of decorations: $26,000
Infrastructure: $25,000

3. Sound system for Main St.
Cost of System: $70,000
Infrastructure: $30,000

Under the PBID plan, the POA is restricted to a maximum assessment increase
of 5%, the current inflation rate is at 7.9%.



DOWNTOWN VISALIA PROPERTY OWNER’S ASSOCIATION, INC.
2022 BUDGET PROPOSAL

RECEIPT

POA Assessments

Transfer from Reserves

Security Reimbursement (City of Visalia)
Interest Earncd

TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS
ENVIRONMENTAL ENHANCEMENTS
Landscaping, Streetscape, Graffiti Removal
& Maintenance
Street Light Maintenance
Public Safety
Total

ECONOMIC ENHANCEMENTS
Infra Structure Improvements
In-Licu Parking

Total

ADMINISTRATION
Administration
Insurance, Miscellancous
POA Renewal

Total

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

2021

BUDGET

$ 440,000
29,500
40,000

500

$510,000

$ 95,000
5,000
290.000
390,000

50,000
35000

85.000

26,000
4,000
5.000

35,000

$310,000

2022
PROPOSED BUDGET

$ 520,000
36,000
500

3256500

$ 100,000
5,000

25,000
430.000

50,000
35.000
85,000

32,500
4,000
5,000

41,500
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